Anastasia Mosquito
Control DBistrict

of St. Johng County

District Board Meeting
DECEMBER 13, 2018
Thursday at

5:00 P.M



ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT
ST.JOHNS COUNTY

PROPOSED AGENDA

Thursday, December 13, 2018
5:00 P.M.

Invocation and Pledge: Commissioner Howell

nsent Items: APPROVAL OF:

Treasurer’s Report

Vouchers (Cancelled Checks}

Chemical Inventory

Minutes: Regular Board Meeting, October 18, 2018 at 5:00 P.M.
AMCD Apartment Lease Agreement

Reclassify Pilot Job Description, from Non-Exempt to Exempt
Quarterly Budget Analysis (for 37 Qtr.: July-Aug.-Sept. 2018)

S e

Unfinished Business:
1. Approval of Committee Recommendation for Health, Dental, Life Ins. ~ Mr. Don
Lohr, Herbie Wiles Insurance Company (15 min}
2. B Acre Parcel & Research Property Construction Project Update ~ Mr. Bill
Youker, V.P., Harrell Construction Company, Inc. (15 min)

New Business:
1. 70% Anniversary (2019) Discussion & Approval of Plan to Hold a Celebration ~
Dr. Rui-De Xue (10 min)
2. Intern Students Training (Ppt) ~ Ms. Molly Clark (15 min)
3. AGO Collaborating Projects Report ~ Dr. Daniel Dixon {15 min)
4, Appreciation for Commissioner Brandhorst (two terms 2011 through 2018) ~
Chairperson, Commissioner Howell {5 min)

Reports
1. Director
2. Attorney

mmissigner Comments:

Attachments: FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY
1. NONE



CONSENTS



ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY

TREASURER'S REPORT

October 2018 Reconcile

Reportt for December, 2018 Meeting

Cash Balances Ending: 10/3118
Local Fund § 527,428.41
S.BA.Fund $ 4,724,008.83
Total Funds as of 10/31/18 § 5,251,437.24
Source of Income Local/ SBA Fund: 10/31/18
Taxes -
Taxes, Prior Year(s) 4,188.22
Local Fund - Interest -
SBA Fund- Return on Investment 9,491.63

Grant Money 3,000.00 “Mosquito Mate", Project Work
Surplus Sales

Total Deposits by 10/31/18

Pep B Gy B g

16,679.85

CHEMICAL & INSECTICIDE INVENTORY
Report for December, 2018 Meeting

Summary

VOUCHERS PRESENTED
Report for December, 2018 Meeting

Local Fund several



11/05/18
Accrual Basis

VOUCHERS (Electronic Bill Pay & Canceled Checks)
From 10/01/18 through 10/31/18

Date

Num

Name

110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local
110-A - QuickBooks Bill Pay

10/03/2018
10/03/2018
10/03/2018
10/03/2018
10/03/2018
10/03/2018
10/03/2018
10/03/2018
10/03/2018
10/03/2018
10/03/2018
10/03/2018
10/03/2018
101212018
1011212018
10112/2018
1011712018
10/17/2018
1011712018
10/17/2018
1017/2018
10/17/2018
10117/2018
101712018
10/118/2018
1011872018
10/18/2018
10/18/2018
10/18/2018
10/18/2018
10/18/2018
10/18/2018
10/18/2018
10/18/2018
1018/2018
10/18/2018
1071812018
10/18/2018
10/18/2018
10/18/2018
1071812018
10/18/2018
10/18/2018
10/18/2018
10/24/2018
10/24/2018
10/24/2018
10/24/2018
10/24/2018
10/24/2018
10/24/2018
10/30/2018
10/30/2018
10/30/2018
10/30/2018
10/30/2018
10/30/2018
10/30/2018

6392
6393
6394
6395
6396
8397
6398
6399
5400
6401
6402
6403
6404
6405
6406
6407
6408
6408
Dire...
Dire...
Dire...
Dire...
Dire...
Dire...
6410
6411
6412
6413
6414
6415
6416
6417
6418
6419
6420
6421
6422
6423
6424
6425
6426
6427
6428
6429
6430
6431
6432
6433
6434
6435
6436
6437
6438
6439
6440
6441
6442
6443

All Pro Vector
Commercial De...
Florida Pest Co...
L.V. Hiers, Inc.
MSC Industrial ...
READY REFRE...
Republic Servic...
St. Augustine P...
St. Johns Count...
Staples Credit P...
Univar USA Inc.
Wal-Mart Comm...
Fisher Scientific
Adapco, Inc,
Pitney Bowes
The Feed Store
AFLAC

Bozard Ford
Couriney Cunni...
Dazmond Hack...
John Blalock
Phillip Vaughn
Raymond Gauld...
Shannon Bentley
Augustine Alar...
Auto Zone

Aztec Office of ...
Braddock's Sma...
Cintas Corporali...
Cronin Ace Har...
Florida Janitor &...
Florida Times U...
FPL - EOC DRI...
Hagan Ace Mg...
Legal Shield
Lewis Longman ...
QUEST DIAGN...
Rays Tire & Srv...
Renco Corporati...
The Home Depot
TPH The Pars ...
Tractor Supply ...
USA Scientific, 1...
WFOY / Phillips...
Bank of America
COMCAST Tv-l...
DiscoverTec
Fisher Scientific
St. Johns Count...
The St. Aug. Re..,
United Concordia
Blue Cross Blue...
Florida Pest Co...
Guardian
Mobisoft Infotech
Staples Credit P...
Verizon Wireles...
Wal-Mart Comm...

Total 110-A - QuickBooks Bill Pay

Memo

Cust#ANA32080
Project# 940-9
AMCD
Cust#ANAMOS
CUST#02308675
0010927986
3-0687-0008273
CUST#2068
500562-128798

6011100019600...

CUST#400947

6032 2020 0039...

ACCT#869579-...
1010
Acct#8353575
00300

HZQ29
CUST#51724
Intern Appreciat...
Seasonal Empt...
Seasonal Empt...
Seasonal Empl...
Seasocnal Emp!...
Seasonal Empl...
18081

#357493

015791
Order#669-5733
280-01247
10004
Acct#STJOH380
30358
54682-33191
ACCT#704012
Group#0144087
ID#4370-001
10356110
Acct#512503472
REF(CSE)

6035322500357 ...

23256

6035 3012 0268...

9283909000
Advertising

4356 2200 0207...

8495-74-310-10...
ANAS001
ACCT#869579-...
Account#000020
15661

Recipient 00024...

A5658

AMCD

Group |D#00 47...
VCMS Develop

6011100019600...

942060161-00001

6032 2020 0039...

Cir
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Amount

-11,040.00
-4,048.50
-33.08
-6,855.48
-150.54
-89.74
-474.73
-7.99
-336.70
-806.89
-35,000.00
-409.24
-256.64
-4,875.00
-87.99
-412.50
-161.76
-39.99
-60.00
-60.00
-70.00
-80.00
-80.00
-60.00
-84.99
-31.85
-421.37
-87.96
-536.10
-9.99
-413.86
-250.00
-1,507.29
-5.96
-57.80
-1,250.00
-24.20
-385.28
-330.00
-2,469.72
-544.06
-419.96
-75.22
-399.00
-14,168.24
-332.75
-50.00
-204.10
-126.00
-1,261.00
-1,376.65
-25,972.66
-33.08
-398.18
-7,600.00
-504.04
-084.86
-132.88

-128,156.02

Balance

921,177.93
-7,490,104.39
-7,501,144.39
-7.505,192.89
-7,505,225.97
-7,512,181.45
-7,512,331.99
-7,512,431.73
-7,512,906.46
-7,512,914.45
-7,513,251.15
-7,514,058.04
-7,549,058.04
-7,549,467.28
-7,549,723.92
-7,554,598.92
-7,554,686.91
-7,565,099.41
-7,555,261.17
-7,556,301.16
-7,555,361.16
-7,556,421.16
-7.556,491.16
-7,556,571.16
-7,556,661.16
-7,556,721.16
-7,556,806.15
-7,556,838.10
-7,556,259.47
-7,556,347.43
-7,556,883.53
.7,556,893.52
-7,567,307.38
-7,557,557.38
-7,559,064.67
-7,569,070.63
-7,559,128.43
-7,560,378.43
-7,560,402.63
-7,560,787.91
-7,561,117.91
-7,563,567.63
-7,564,131.69
-7,564,551.65
-7,564,626.87
-7,565,025.87
-7,579,194.11
-7,579,526.86
-7,579,576.86
-7,579,780.96
-7,579,906.96
-7,581,167.96
7,582,544 61
-7,608,517.27
-7,608,550.35
-7,608,048.53
-7,616,548.53
-7,617,142.57
-7,618,127.53
-7,618,260.41

-7,618,260.41



11/05/18
Accrual Basis

VOUCHERS (Electronic Bill Pay & Canceled Checks)
From 10/01/18 through 10/31/18

Name

110 « Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other

Date Num
10/01/2018 731
10/01/2018 Dire...
10/01/2018 Dire...
10/01/2018 Dire...
10/01/2018 Dire...
10/01/2018 Dire...
10/02/2018
10/03/2018
10/03/2018
10/04/2018 9+#2...
10/04/2018 9#2...
10/04/2018 9-#2...
10/04/2018 O-#2...
10/04/2018
10/04/2018
10/05/2018 O-#2...
10/05/2018 9-#2...
10/05/2018 OH2...
10/05/2018 O-42...
10/05/2018 7312
10/05/2018 9-#2...
10/05/2018 9.#2...
10/08/2018
10/09/2018 Dire...
10/09/2018 Dire...
10/09/2018 Dire...
10/11/2018
10/15/2018 7313
10/15f2018 7314
10/15/2018 7315
10/15/2018 7316
10/17/12018 o#2...
10/M17/2018 o4#2...
10/17/2018 o9#2...
10/17/2018 94#2...
10/18/2018 9-4#2...
10/18/2018 94#2...
10/18/2018 9#2..
10/18/2018 9-#2...
10/18/2018 7317
10/18/2018 7318
10/18/2018 7319
10/19/2018 a9#2,..
10/19/2018 942,
10/19/2018 o9#2...
10/19/2018 9#42...
10/19/2018 7320
10/19/2018 7321
10/24/2018 Dire...
10/24/2018 Dire...
10/26/2018 7322
10/30/2018
10/30/12018
10/30/2018 Dire...
10/30/2018 Dira...
10/30/2018 Dire...
10/31/2018 9-#4...

Action Commer...
Catherine Brand...
Gary Howell

Gina LeBlanc
Jacqueline Rock
Jeanne Moeller

QUICKBOOKS ...
QUICKBOOKS ...
Nick Acevedo
Nick Acevedo
Nick Acevedo
Nick Acevedo

Payroll
Payroll
Payrofi
Payroll
Stan Weaver & ...
Florida Retirem...
Florida Retirem...

Jeanne Moeller
Ruide Xue

Daniel Dixon
wells Fargo

Chao Shi

Ding Zhu

Emad Khater
Harrell Construc...
Payroll

Payroll

Payroll

Payroll

David Strickland
David Strickland
David Strickland
David Strickland
Florida Departm...
Nationwide Retir...
US Department ...
Payrall

Payroll

Payroll

Payroll
Nationwide Retir...
IS Depariment ...
Dena Autry
Steven Smoleroff
Isolair Helicopte...

Dena Autry
Gregory Alien D...
Peter P. Leone llI
Flowers by Shirley

Total 110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other

Total 110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local

TOTAL

Memo

2014-12-039

Deposit

Taxes Withheld
Bank Account, ...
Credit Union

Net Pay to Bank
Deposit

Deposit

Taxes Withheld
Bank Account, ...
Credit Union

Net Pay to Bank
4624

FRS September...
FRS September...

Deposit
Travel DC

Visiting Scientis...
Visiting Scientis...
Visiting Scientis...

AMCD Complex
Taxes Withheld
Bank Account, ...
Credit Union

Net Pay to Bank
Taxes Withheld
Bank Account, ...
Credit Union

Net Pay to Bank

Entity Code#00...
Tracing# 10171...
Taxes Withheld
Bank Account, ...
Credit Union

Net Pay to Bank
Entity Code#00...
Tracing# 10171...
428

Vero Beach Mo...

Deposit

Deposit
428

Restoring Fund...

Cir

S S B B 8 3 i B S Sttt
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Amount

-1,019.66
-100.00
-100.00
-100.00
-100.00
-100.00

2,447.00
-15.95
-13.90
-12.24

0.00

0.00
-73.86
1,246.78
4,744.94
-14,280.90

-1,515.25

-718.39

-42,212.81
-312.00
-11,043.73
-2,828.58
4,104,486
-410.98
-407.00
-40.00
-269.07
-60.00
-60.00
-60.00
-186,368.51
-69.60
0.00

0.00

0.00
-349.54
0.00

0.00
-984.22
-175.00
-§70.00
-138.79
-14,250.48

-1,711.13

-718.39
-41,373.81
-970.00
-138.79
-207.00
-207.00
-72.13

44 343.85

3,120.50

-45.53
-564.92
-477.80
64.95

-265,593.50
-393,749.52

.393,749.52

Balance

8,411,282.32
8,410,262.66
8,410,162.66
8,410,062.66
8,409,962 66
8,409,862.66
8,409,762.66
8,412,209.66
8,412,193.71
8,412,179.81
B,412,167.57
8,412,167.57
B,412,167.57
8,412,093.69
8,413,340.47
8,418,085.41
8,403,785.51
8,402,270.26
8,401,551.87
8,359,339.06
8,359,027.06
8,347,8983.33
8,345,154.75
8,349,259.21
8,348,848.23
8,348,441.23
8,348,401.23
8,348,132.16
8,348,072.16
8,348,012.16
8,347,952.16
8,161,583.65
8,161,514.05
8,161,514.05
8,161,514.05
8,161,514.05
8,161,164.51
8,161,164.51
8,161,164.51
8,160,180.28
8,160,005.29
8,159,035.29
B,158,896.50
8,144,646.02
8,142,934.89
8,142,216.50
8,100,842.69
8,099,872.69
8,099,733.90
8,099,526.80
8,099,319.90
8,099,247.77
8,143,591.62
8,146,712.12
8,146,666.59
8,146,101.67
8,145,623.87
8,145,688.82

8,145,688.82
527.428.41

527,428.41



11/0518

Reconciliation Summary
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 10/31/2018

Baginning Balance
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 124 items

Deposits and Credits - 15 items
Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 10 items

Total Uncleared Transactions
Register Balance as of 10/31/2018

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 16 ltems

Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

Oct 31, 18
1,182,321.94

-683,221.60

60,072.48
-623,149.12
569,172.82

-31,744.41
-31,744.41
§27,428.41

-73,066.75
-73,066.75
454,361.66




1110818

Reconciliation Detail
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 10/31/2018

Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Beglinning Balance 1,182,321.94
Clearaed Transactions
Checks and Payments - 124 items

Bill Pmt -Check 08/09/2018 6329 Cintas First Aid & S... X -677.52 -677.52
General Journal 09/11/2018 9-#473  Flowers by Shirley X -64.85 -742.47
Bill Pmt -Check 09/13/2018 6366 University of Florida-... X -600.00 -1,342.47
Bill Pmt -Check 09/18/2018 6365 Comcast Business -... X -357.74 -1,700.21
Bill Pmt -Check 09/18/2018 6370 COMCAST TV-Inter... X -332.65 -2,032.86
Bill Pmt -Check 09/25/2018 7302 ThompsonBaker Ag... X -69,736.00 -71,768.86
Bill Pmt -Check 09/25/2018 7301 PGIT X -40,142.00 -111,910.86
Biti Pmt -Check 09/25/2018 7310 Alumitech Inc. X -1,350.61 -113,261.47
Bitt Pmt -Check 09/25/2018 7299 Nationwide Retirem... X -970.00 -114,231.47
Biit Pmt -Check 09/25/2018 7297 Nationwide Retirem... X -970.00 -115,201.47
Bill Pmt -Check 09/25/2018 7303 ThompsonBaker Ag... X -555.00 -115,756.47
Bill Pmt -Check 09/25/2018 7298 US Departmentof E... X -138.79 -115,895.26
Bilt Pmt -Check 09/25/2018 7300 US Department of E... X -138.79 -116,034.05
Bif Pmt -Check 09/27/2018 7309 Isolair Helicopter Sy... X -44,217.30 -160,251.35
Bill Pmt -Check 09/27/2018 7304 Town & Country Ind... X -19,133.78 -179,385.13
Bill Pmt -Check 09/27/2018 7308 World Electric Suppl... X -10,777.34 -190,162.47
Bill Pmt -Check 09/27/2018 7306 E. H, Thompson Co... X -3,813.34 -193,975.81
Bill Pmt -Check 08/27/2018 7305 Kiwanis Foundation X -150.00 -194,125.81
Bill Pmt -Check 09/28/2018 6381 Blue Cross Blue Shi... X -25,972.66 -220,098.47
Bill Pmt -Check 09/28/2018 6380 Bank of America X -12,133.31 -232,231.78
Bill Pmt -Check 09/28/2018 6382 Cintas First Aid & S... X -1,373.56 -233,605.34
Bill Pmt -Check 09/28/2018 6391 Verizon Wireless Ce... X -1,017.93 -234,623.27
Bill Pmt -Check 09/28/2018 6390 The Feed Store X -412.50 -235,035.77
Bill Pmt -Check 09/28/2018 6384 Guardian X -398.18 -235,433.95
Bill Pmt -Check 09/28/2018 6387 READY REFRESH-... X -265.42 -235,699.37
Bill Pmt -Check 09/28/2018 6385 Maobisoft infotech X -240.00 -235,939.37
Bill Pmt -Check 09/28/2018 6386 MSC Industriat Supp... X -123.14 -236,062.51
Bill Pmt -Check 09/28/2018 6389 St. Johns County So... X -74.40 -236,136.91
Bill Pmt -Check 09/28/2018 6383 DiscoverTec X -50.00 -236,186.91
Bill Pmt -Check 09/30/2018 Direct... Peter P. Leone Il X -1,228.00 -237.414.91
Bill Pmt -Check 10/01/2018 7311 Action Commercial ... X -1,019.66 -238,434.57
Bill Pmt -Check 10/01/2018 Direct ... Jacqueline Rock X -100.00 -238,534.57
Bill Pmt -Check 10/01/2018 Diract ... Gina LeBlanc X -100.00 -238,634.57
Bill Pmt -Check 10/01/2018 Direct ... Gary Howell X -100.00 -238,734.57
Bill Pmt -Check 10/01/2018 Direct ... Catherine Brandhorst X -100.00 -238,834.57
Bill Pmit -Check 10/01/2018 Direct ... Jeanne Moeller X -100.00 -238,934.57
Bill Pmt -Check 10/03/2018 6402 Univar USA Inc. X -35,000.00 -273,934.57
Bill Pmt -Check 10/03/2018 6392 All Pro Vector X -11,040.00 -284,974.57
Bill Pmt -Check 10/03/2018 6385 L.V. Hiers, Inc. X -6,955.48 -291,930.05
Bill Pmt -Check 10/03/2018 6393 Commercial Design ... X -4,048.50 -295,978.55
Bill Pmt -Check 10/03/2018 6401 Staples Credit Plan X -806.89 -206,785.44
Bill Pmt -Check 10/03/2018 6398 Republic Services - ... X -474.73 -297,260.17
Bill Pmt -Check 10/03/2018 6403 Wal-Mart Community X -409.24 -297,669.41
Bill Pmt -Check 10/03/2018 6400 St. Johns County Uti... X -336.70 -298,006.11
Bill Pmt -Check 10/03/2018 6404 Fisher Scientific X -256.64 -298,262.75
Bill Pmt -Check 10/03/2018 6396 MSC Industrial Supp... X -150.54 -298,413.29
Bill Pmt -Check 10/03/2018 6397 READY REFRESH-... X -99.74 -298,513.03
Bill Pmt -Check 10/03/2018 6394 Florida Pest Control X -33.08 -298,546.11
Check 10/03/2018 QUICKBOOKS BILL... X -15.95 -298,562.06
Check 10/03/2018 QUICKBOOKS BILL... X -13.90 -298,575.96
Bill Pmt -Check 10/03/2018 6359 St. Augustine Power.,, X -7.99 -298,583.95
General Journal 10/04/2018 9-#242  Nick Acevedo X -73.88 -298,657.83
General Journal 10/04/2018 9-#242 Nick Acevedo X -12.24 -298,670.07
General Journal 10/05/2018 0-#241 Payroll X -42,212.81 -340,882.88
General Journal 10/05/2018 O-#241 Payroll X -14,299.90 -355,182.78
General Journal 10/05/2018 O#23BR Florida Retirement S... X -11,043.73 -366,226.51
General Journal 10/05/2018 9.#238R Florida Retirement S... X -2,828.58 -369,055.09
General Journal 10/05/2018 9-#241 Payroli X -1,515.25 -370,570.34
Generzl Journal 10/05/2018 9-#241 Payroll X -718.39 -371,288.73
Bill Pmt -Check 10/05/2018 7312 Stan Weaver & Com... X -312.00 -371,600.73
Bill Pmt -Check 10/09/2018 Direct ... Jeanne Moeller X -410.98 -372,011.71
Bill Pmt -Check 10/09/2018 Direct... Ruide Xue X -407.00 -372,418.71
Bill Pmt -Check 10/09/2018 Direct ... Daniel Dixon X -40.00 -372,458.71
Check 10/11/2018 wells Fargo X -269.07 -372,727.78
Bill Pmt -Check 10/12/2018 6405 Adapco, Inc. X -4 ,875.00 -377,602.78
Bill Pmt -Check 10/12/2018 6407 The Feed Store X -412.50 -378,015.28
Bill Pmt -Check 10/12/2018 6406 Pitney Bowes X -87.99 -378,103.27
Bill Pmt -Check 10/115/2018 7316 Harrell Construction ... X -186,368.51 -564,471.78
Bill Pmt -Check 1017/2018 6408 AFLAC X -161.76 -564,633.54
Bill Pmt -Check 10/17/2018 Direct ... Raymond Gaulden, X -90.00 -564,723.54
Bill Pmt -Check 101172018 Direct ...  Phillip Vaughn X -80.00 -564,803.54
Bill Pmt -Check 10/17/2018 Direct... John Blalock X -70.00 -564,873.54
General Journal 10/17/2018 9-#245  Payroll X -69.60 -564,943.14



Type Date
Bill Pmt -Check 10/17/2018
Bill Pmt -Check 10/17/12018
Bill Pmt -Check 10/117/2018
Bill Pmt -Check 101172018
8ill Pmt -Check 10/18/2018
Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2018
Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2018
General Journal 10/18/2018
Bili Pmt -Check 10/18/2018
Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2018
Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2018
Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2018
Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2018
Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2018
Bill Pmt -Check 101182018
Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2018
General Journal 10/18/2018
Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2018
Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2018
Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2018
Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2018
Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2018
Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2018
Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2018
Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2018
Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2018
Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2018
General Journal 10/19/2018
General Journal 10/19/2018
General Journal 10/19/2018
Bill Pmt -Check 10/19/2018
General Journal 10/19/2018
Bill Pmt -Check 10/19/2018
Bill Pmt -Check 10/24/2018
Bill Pmt -Check 10/24/2018
Bil Pmt -Check 10/24/2018
Bill Pmt -Check 10/24/2018
Bill Pmt -Check 10/24/2018
Bill Pmt -Check 10/24/2018
Bill Pmt -Check 10/24/2018
Bill Pmt -Check 10/24/2018
8ill Pmt -Check 1072412018
Bill Pmt -Check 10/30/2018
Bill Pmt -Check 10/30/2018
Bill Pmt -Check 10/30/2018
Bill Pmt -Check 10/30/2018
Bill Pmt -Check 10/30/2018
Bill Pmt -Check 10/30/2018
Bill Pmt -Check 10/30/2018
Bill Pmt -Check 1043072018
Bill Pmt -Check 10/30/2018

Total Checks and Paymenis

Num

Direct ...
Direct ...
Direct ...

6409
6425
6418
6421
934243
7318
6426
G414
6412
6427
6416
6429
6423
9-#243
6424
6417
7317
7318
6410
6420
6411
6422
6415
6419
9-#244
9-#244
9#244
7320
9-##244
7321
6430
6436
6435
6431

Direct ...
Direct ...

6433
6434
6432
6437
6442
6441

Direct ...
Direct ...

6439
6443

Direct ...

5438

Deposits and Credits - 15 items

Bill Pmt -Check 09/11/2018
Deposit 10/02/2018
General Journal 10/04/2018
General Journal 10/04/2018
Deposit 10/04/2018
Deposit 10/04/2018
Deposit 10/08/2018
General Journal 10/17/2018
General Journal 10/17/2018
General Journal 10/17/2018
General Journal 10/18/2018
General Journal 10/18/2018
Deposit 10/30/2018
Deposit 10/30/2018
Generat Journal 1073112018

Total Deposits and Credits

Total Cleared Transactions

Cleared Balance

6357

9-#242
9-#242

9-#245
9-#245
9-#245
9-#243
9-#243

991474

Name

Courtney Cunningham
Dazmond Hackney
Shannon Bentley
Bozard Ford

The Home Depot

FPL - EOC DRIVE
Lewis Longman & ...
David Strickland
Nationwide Retirem...
TPH The Pars House
Cintas Corporation-...
Aztec Office of FL {p...
Tractor Supply Credi...
Florida Janitor & Pa...
WFQY / Phillips Bro...
Rays Tire & Srvc Ctr...
David Strickland
Renco Corporation
Florida Times Union...
Flarida Department ...
US Department of E...
Augustine Alarm, Fir...
Legal Shield

Auto Zone

QUEST DIAGNOST...
Cronin Ace Hardware
Hagan Ace Mgmt. C...
Payroll

Payroll

Payroll

Nationwide Retirem...
Payroll

US Department of E...
Bank of America
United Concordia

The St. Aug. Record...
COMCAST TV-iInter...
Dena Autry

Steven Smoleroff
Fisher Scientific

St. Johns County So...
DiscoverTec

Biue Cross Blue Shi...
Verizon Wireless Ce...
Staples Credit Plan
Gregory Allen Dorsey
Peter P. Leone Il
Guardian

Wal-Mart Community
Dena Autry

Florida Pest Control

Flowers by Shirley

Nick Acevedo
Nick Acevedo

Payroll
Payroll
Payroll
David Strickland
David Strickland

Flawers by Shirley

o
5
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Amount

-60.00
-G0.00
-60.00
-39.99
-2,469.72
-1,507.29
-1,250.00
-984.22
-970.00
-544.06
-536.10
42137
-419.96
-413.86
-388.00
-385.28
-348.54
